Awd Cat- Award Category Description
egory

A 1M-Std NAGA & NAGB

B 1F-Std NAGA & NA6B

C 2M-Std NB8A & NB8B, ex SP&SE

E 3M-Std SE & NC

G 4M-Std on R Spec Tyres

I 5M-Mod 0-1600

K 6M-Mod 1601-2000

L 6F-Mod 1601-2000

M 7M-Turbo/Supercharged ex SE
Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Place in
Award Catgy
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Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Sunday, February 20, 2011

Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

68
139

25
61
121

161
16

10
23
35
54

71
43
118
31
76

37

11
41

56

44
122

26
29
14
27
42

18
67
86
33
15
51
24
34

151

Driver

Allan Cruz
Bryan Sheddan
David Kent
David Rigby
Fred Robertson
Paul Byers
Hilton Pollard

Dianne Byers

Brad Carpenter
Glenn Thomas
Peter Carpenter
John McKenzie
Keith Monaghan
Mitchell Bennett

Stuart James

lan Miller

Robert Pimm
Jason Atkins

Bill Dougall
Kevin Tuckerman

lan Vickers

Peter Browning
Mitchell Mathieson
Lindsay Burke

Phil Mayo

Rod Menzel

Col Stephenson
Ross Mundy

Brad Johnson

Mark Hellmund
Steve Green
Robert Young
Peter Feutrill
Stuart McFadyen
Ralph Thompson
Phil Munnings
Peter Stephens
Tony King

John Karayannis
lan Caldwell
Tony West

Chris Feutrill
Russell Maxwell

Letitia Caldwell
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Car Description

Mazda MX-5 1994 Red
Mazda MX-5 1992 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 Green
Mazda MX-5 1993 White
Mazda MX-5 1993 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red

Mazda MX-5 1993 Red

Mazda MX-5 1998 Black
Mazda MX-5 2002 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver
Mazda MX-5 2000 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1998 Gold

Mazda MX-5 2006 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2006 Red
Mazda MX-5 2006 Black
Mazda MX-5 2004 Red
Mazda MX-5 2007 Silver
Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver

Mazda MX-5 1998 Green

Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
Mazda MX-5 1990 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1990 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
Mazda MX-5 1990 White
Mazda MX-5 1991 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 White

Mazda MX-5 2001 Red
Mazda MX-5 1999 Red
Mazda MX-5 2005 Black
Mazda MX-5 2005 Grey
Mazda MX-5 1996 Red
Mazda MX-5 2005 Red
Mazda MX-5 1995 White
Mazda MX-5 2002 Black
Mazda MX-5 1998 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1994 Red
Mazda MX-5 1999 Black
Mazda MX-5 1999 Black
Mazda MX-5 2006 Black

Mazda MX-5 1994 Red

Best
Time
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Place
Overall

33
37
44
48
54
62
72

71

26
28
40
47
49
65

25
29
30
46
52
59

31

19
24
32
34
35
58
61
63

3

7
10
13
16
17
18
21
27
38
43
45
50
51

68
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Awd Cat-

egory
M

7M-Turbo/Supercharged ex SE

8M-Non Road Registered

9F-MX-5 Mbr running slicks

10M-Mbr Non MX-5 Vehicle

10F-Mbr Non MX-5 Vehicle

11M-All Male Visitors

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Award Category Description

Place in

Award Catgy

1
2
3
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Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

40
28
13

177
456

60

126
12
48
77

160
66

211
17
21
32

8

137

124
111
45
123
116
30
39
114
101
36

Driver

Brett Lansley
Craig Gartlaher
Luke Kovacic

Dennis Brady
Allan Rewell

Val Stewart

Craig Hasler
Keith Bridgement
Lance McGrath
Nigel Bryan
Phil Abraham
Stewart Grigg
Chris Combes
John Lamond
lan Combes
David Hilling
Robert Ross

Lea Farrell

Kayne Hasler
John Browning
Timothy O'Brien
Ray Moody
Gordon Ross
Trent Hasler
Andrew Kent
Matthew Perry
Greg Perry
Steve Kemp

Page 2

Car Description

Mazda MX-5 1998 Red
Mazda MX-5 1991 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2004 Silver

Mazda MX-5 2006 Burgundy
Mazda MX-5 1990 White

Mazda RX7 Type R Blue

BMW E36 1994 Silver
Imprezza WRX 2008 Blue
Mazda RX 7 1992 Red
Honda NSX 1991 Black
Lotus Elise 2001 Black
Holden Utility 2001 Blue
Volksagon Gof GTI Black
Triumph TR2 1954 Red
Volkswagon Golf GTI Black
Mitsubishi Evo 4 1997 White
Volkswagon Polo GTI Red

Honda S2000 2000 Silver

Mitsubishi Evo 2003 White
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
BMW 318iS 1994 Green
Honda S2000 1999 Red
Mazda MX-5 1998 Black
BMW 318iS 1994 White
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
Holden SS Ute 2006 Red
Audi A4 FWD Turbo Grey
BMW 318iS 1998 Blue

Best
Time

1:10.36
1:12.27
1:14.04

1:11.76
1:16.20

1:08.36

:11.19
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Place
Overall

2
9
14

6
20

1

4
5
8

11

12

22

39

41

57

60

70

66

15
23
36
42
53
55
56
64
67
69
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Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Sunday, February 20, 2011

Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 1 Lap Times - Run 2 Lap Times - Run 3
1 Lindsay Burke 1:22.62  1:2067 1:20.35  1:19.71 1:19.92  1:19.16  1:1859  1:17.70 1:20.06  1:1836  1:18.17  1:18.10
1:19.38  1:19.28 1:18.42  1:1861 1:18.36
2 Ralph Thompson 1:17.75 11629 11594  1:16.39 1:16.84  1:1581  1:1529  1:18.28 1:16.88  1:1589  1:1531  1:15.32
1:19.99  1:15.48 1:17.43 1:15.73  1:1556
3 Rod Menzel 12475  1:22328  1:2342  1:22.17 1:22.06  1:20.53  1:20.50  1:20.60 1:2456  1:20.78  1:2021  1:19.73
1:22.14  1:22.22 1:20.34  1:22.16 1:2191  1:19.87
4 Glenn Thomas 1:1847  1:1867  1:17.72  1:17.28 11775  1:221.74  1:17.92  1:17.23 11758 1:17.72  1:17.20  1:18.14
1:17.31 11810 11850 11892  1:17.41 1:17.70  1:19.43
5  Kevin Tuckerman 1:24.16 122459 122411  1:24.78 1:2367  1:2428  1:26.05  1:25.25 1:2363  1:2328  1:23.70  1:24.34
1:26.31  1:25.22 1:25.22
6  Col Stephenson 1:26.11  1:2456  1:2431  1:23.80 1:2473  1:2497  1:23.97  1:22.83 1:2353  1:2320  1:23.49  1:24.95
1:24.92  1:24.70 1:22.45  1:22.48 1:22.92  1:23.78
7 Allan Cruz 1:19.00  1:19.89  1:1850  1:18.97 1:1817  1:19.18  1:18.86  1:18.55 1:1849  1:1862  1:18.06  1:17.99
1:18.87  1:18.63 1:19.91  1:19.40 1:18.12
8  Robert Ross 1:31.77  1:3403 1:31.39  1:31.84 1:2868  1:29.65  1:31.55  1:29.72 1:3348  1:30.22  1:31.92  1:30.28
1:290.82  1:29.84 1:31.69 1:29.91
9  David Rigby 1:2434 122413 122409  1:23.02 1:22.02  1:22.87  1:2259  1:22.13 1:2366  1:22.34  1:2255  1:21.44
1:21.83  1:21.95  1:22.37 1:21.75  1:21.72 1:2156  1:20.34
10  Peter Carpenter 1:21.76  1:220.72  1:2127  1:20.64 1:19.66  1:20.40  1:20.72  1:22.50 1:2053  1:20.44  1:20.95  1:21.31
1:22.62  1:20.31 1:22.16  1:20.87 1:20.18  1:20.29
11 Peter Browning 1:19.24  1:17.71 11757  1:17.36
1:2029  1:19.00
12 Keith Bridgement 11312 11245 11200  1:12.97 1:12.65  1:1235  1:12.48  1:12.39 1:12.69  1:12.36  1:13.78  1:12.46
1:12.80 11198 11172 1:1336  1:12.46 11317  1:12.14
13 Luke Kovacic 1:16.25 11425 11481  1:14.75 1:1541  1:15.02  1:1536  1:16.78 1:16.36  1:1450  1:1501  1:16.94
1:15.78  1:1452  1:14.65 1:17.07  1:17.16 1:1466  1:16.42
14  Robert Young 1:17.64 1:1588 11533  1:14.82 1:1650  1:16.14  1:16.11  1:20.14 1:15.67 1:1578  1:1566  1:15.42
1:17.85 1:15.47  1:15.28
15 lan Caldwell 1:27.05  1:27.04  1:2594  1:2391 1:22.44  1:22.34  1:22.02  1:21.28 1:21.08  1:221.14  1:2361  1:2161
1:2340  1:23.05 1:21.44 1:21.11
16  Brad Carpenter 1:18.09  1:17.94 11756  1:17.34 1:19.25  1:17.66  1:18.94  1:17.31 1:1845  1:26.69  1:1862  1:18.38
1:22.27  1:17.66 1:18.38 1:18.50
17 John Lamond 1:25.46 12412  1:2402  1:23.94 1:20.34  1:2011  1:2121  1:20.62 1:2159  1:22120  1:20.77  1:22.39
1:23.03  1:23.45 1:19.72 1:20.47
18  Phil Munnings 1:17.39 11631 11642  1:18.77 1:15.65 1:1522  1:1567  1:41.68 1:15.46  1:1625  1:16.40  1:17.32
1:17.55 11629  1:16.43 1:15.96 1:16.79  1:1550
21 lan Combes 1:2659  1:2455  1:2558  1:24.06 1:2510  1:26.60  1:30.43  1:24.53
12291  1:23.72 1:24.19
23 John McKenzie 1:25.44  1:2595  1:2467  1:23.77 1:2443  1:2376  1:22.75  1:22.67 1:22.62  1:2200  1:23.63  1:24.53
1:2392  1:23.95 1:23.25 1:23.02
24 Chris Feutril 1:26.15  1:2319  1:2305  1:24.12 1:22.44  1:22.39  1:55.94  1:22.69 1:21.89  1:22166  1:21.67  1:22.03
1:2210  1:22.70  1:22.91 1:2125  1:3558
25  Fred Robertson 1:2450 1:2385 1:2331  1:22.92 1:22.79  1:2222  1:2260  1:22.89 1:21.87  1:22.74  1:21.40  1:21.74
1:22.98  1:22.79 1:2162  1:21.03 1:21.36  1:21.48
26 Mark Hellmund 1:1435 11372  1:12.88  1:12.50 1:11.77  1:1141  1:1146  1:1161 11159  1:1111  1:11.05  1:12.19
1:11.94  1:1311  1:11.89  1:11.82 1:12.39  1:11.38 11217 1:11.22
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Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 1 Lap Times - Run 2 Lap Times - Run 3

27 Peter Feutrill 1:18.70 11578  1:17.00  1:14.81 1:14.89  1:1473  1:17.13  1:16.34 1:15.33  1:1464  1:1474  1:18.39
1:16.63  1:1653  1:15.95 1:15.56 1:1467  1:14.48

28  Craig Gartlaher 1:15.63  1:16.31  1:17.73  1:14.88 1:1328  1:13.02  1:1227  2:01.20 1:15.14  1:16.42  1:1445  1:18.53
1:14.98 11861  1:16.42 1:18.06 1:14.00  1:13.94

29  Steve Green 1:16.45 11449 11472  1:14.47 1:1413  1:1548  1:20.95 1:1522  1:1315  1:13.44 111255
111367 11519  1:21.40 1:12.86  1:12.65

30  TrentHasler 1:29.89  1:3869  1:3575  1:29.40 1:27.80  1:2410  1:23.92  1:27.04 1:24.08  1:2436  1:21.08  1:27.30
1:2555  1:27.23 1:25.86 1:23.64

31 Jason Atkins 1:2823 12619  1:2383  1:23.98 1:2301  1:21.75  1:21.00  1:20.53 1:21.38  1:20.65  1:20.18  1:22.59
1:2425  1:23.73 1:20.46  1:24.48 1:21.06  1:22.41

32 David Hilling 1:30.22  1:30.06  1:30.87  1:25.68 1:28.08  1:24.81 1:2461  1:2359  1:2435  1:24.43
1:24.14  1:24.40 1:2330  1:23.64

33 John Karayannis 1:21.67  1:19.92  1:20.39  1:19.30 1:2535  1:21.13  1:20.03  1:20.83 1:2254  1:20.76  1:20.00  1:20.44

1:20.08 1:20.31

34  Russell Maxwell 1:23.77  1:26.30  1:25.25 1:25.78  1:25.09  1:23.38  1:25.37

35  Keith Monaghan 1:2394 122211  1:22315  1:22.42 1:22.70  1:2466  1:21.20  1:20.47 1:2151  1:20.83  1:20.72  1:40.09
1:22.04  1:22.96 1:20.86  1:24.56

36  Steve Kemp 1:36.29  1:35.00 1:33.92  1:33.45 1:3053  1:32.35  1:31.48  1:31.77 1:32.00  1:30.22  1:30.91  1:32.17
1:33.14  1:30.81 1:29.65 1:31.08

37 lan Vickers 1:1892  1:1870 11875  1:18.36 1:1819  1:17.95  1:17.91  1:48.54 1:1811  1:1806  1:18.42  1:17.49
12629  1:18.28 1:17.79 1:19.08  1:17.95

39 Andrew Kent 1:27.45  1:26.18  1:27.18 1:25.40  1:2631  1:26.84  1:28.24

40  BrettLansley 1:17.48  1:12.94  1:12.34  1:12.46 1:14.06  1:1368  1:13.73  1:12.50 1:1439  1:1326  1:12.38  1:11.75
1:13.84 11225  1:32.28 1:12.47  1:31.59 1:12.33  1:2857

41 Mitchell Mathieson 1:22.82  1:20.05 11830  1:17.70 1:1959  1:1810  1:17.53  1:17.42 1:21.18  1:17.71  1:16.84  1:18.02
1:17.97 11898  1:22.43 1:16.87 1:17.73  1:19.08

42 Stuart McFadyen 1:16.83  1:16.64 11593  1:16.16 1:16.28  1:1557  1:1495  1:17.30 1:17.05  1:1465 1:1486  1:14.50
1:15.05  1:1620 11562 1:14.76 1:16.38  1:15.26

43 lan Miller 11915  1:17.96  1:17.96  1:17.63 1:19.03  1:18.09 1:1850  1:18.83 1:19.00 1:1813  1:1820  1:17.91
1:19.37  1:17.41 11891 1:19.11  1:17.88 1:17.36  1:18.20

44 Ross Mundy 1:30.10  1:30.58  1:29.07  1:27.88 1:29.38  1:31.03  1:28.16  1:28.23 1:2820  1:29.85  1:26.83  1:26.20
1:29.81  1:31.75 1:2822  1:27.94 1:28.22

45 Timothy O'Brien 1:2496  1:18.86  1:18.90 1:35.95 1:3578  1:29.38  1:33.34

48  Lance McGrath 1:14.05  1:12.89 11311  1:13.69 1:12.73  1:1218  1:12.31  1:12.86 1:12.92  1:1268  1:1321  1:12.80
11319 11532  1:12.40 1:12.36  1:1251 1:12.97  1:12.67

51 Tony West 1:24.84  1:2434  1:2444  1:23.33 1:2331  1:2410 1:20.18  1:20.93

1:2369  1:25.12 1:21.06  1:22.15

54 Mitchell Bennett 1:5221  1:31.58 1:33.97  1:34.88

56 Phil Mayo 1:22.32 122122  1:22.36  1:20.49 1:25.48  1:19.28  1:21.63  1:20.03 1:20.14  1:18.89  1:19.24  1:1855
1:24.06  1:21.23  1:22.88 1:18.15  1:24.43 1:1829  1:18.47

60  Val Stewart 1:12.71 11042  1:1069  1:08.95 1:09.29  1:08.92  1:09.71  1:11.04 1:09.40  1:09.38  1:10.36  1:09.56
1:11.30  1:08.75  1:08.45  1:10.30 1:08.36  1:10.18  1:08.73 1:10.37  1:1063  1:11.25

61  Paul Byers 1:30.20  1:30.30  1:2895  1:32.41 1:31.09  1:29.24  1:2892  1:28.14 1:2811  1:27.98  1:26.64  1:26.97
1:32.14 1:27.47 1:57.56

66  Stewart Grigg 1:2259  1:19.72  1:19.40  1:18.79 1:17.83  1:19.50  1:18.88  1:17.43 1:17.78  1:17.49  1:1878  1:17.72
1:17.93  1:17.94  1:19.00 1:16.86  1:17.71 1:17.37  1:16.41

67  Peter Stephens 1:19.10  1:19.17  1:1820  1:17.48 1:17.90 1:17.82  1:17.28  1:16.76 1:17.39  1:17.42  1:17.55  1:18.03
1:17.36  1:16.89  1:22.15 1:16.67  1:16.29 1:17.88  1:18.04

68  Bryan Sheddan 1:20.78  1:20.55  1:20.40  1:19.47 1:20.31  1:19.46  1:19.31  1:19.33 1:19.28  1:19.84  1:18.89  1:18.99
1:2386  1:19.50 1:19.23  1:19.44 1:19.00
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Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 1 Lap Times - Run 2 Lap Times - Run 3
71 Stuart James 1:2091  1:20.36  1:19.98  1:26.24 1:19.62  1:19.65 1:1854  1:18.10 1:19.17  1:17.97  1:18.04  1:16.99
12125  1:22.98  1:29.10 1:17.48  1:42.25 1:26.75  1:18.45
76  Bill Dougall 1:2342  1:2296  1:2326  1:22.64 1:2228  1:22127  1:2092  1:22.39 1:20.94  1:20.85  1:22.07  1:22.39
12392 12421 1:21.95  1:20.96 1:2416  1:23.11
77 Nigel Bryan 1:17.65 1:15.88 11529  1:16.22 1:13.83  1:13.34  1:13.83  1:14.80 1:1516  1:1473  1:1478  1:15.11
11475 1:15.00 11455 1:14.94  1:14.45 1:1472  1:15.12
86  TonyKing 1:20.15  1:19.30  1:19.69  1:19.43 1:19.71  1:19.10  1:19.08  1:19.32 1:1877  1:17.41  1:18.18  1:18.30
1:20.04  1:18.90 1:20.99 1:17.20
101 Greg Perry 1:3319  1:32.09 1:3211  1:31.00  1:29.27  1:29.39
111 John Browning 1:20.16  1:17.50  1:20.06  1:18.61 1:1836  1:19.17  1:17.49  1:16.62
1:17.72 1:17.63
114  Matthew Perry 1:31.42  1:34.83 1:30.70  1:29.72  1:29.26  1:28.25
116  Gordon Ross 1:2553  1:2811  1:26.59  1:31.88 1:2319  1:2870  1:2545  1:27.21
1:23.90 1:24.64
118  Robert Pimm 1:20.19  1:19.08  1:17.81  1:23.16 1:1880  1:1875  1:18.17  1:18.03 1:1858  1:1870  1:18.02  1:17.70
1:21.39  1:1868  1:19.02 1:18.00  1:20.91 11752 1:17.53
121 Hilton Pollard 1:39.52  1:37.26 1:36.69  1:3433  1:31.66  1:33.06
122 Brad Johnson 1:28.86  1:29.91  1:31.03  1:29.54 1:27.23  1:25.85  1:29.72  1:28.39
1:31.38 1:28.76
123 Ray Moody 1:2522  1:2406 1:2354  1:21.70 1:2330  1:2256  1:29.06  1:21.13 1:22.48  1:22.63  1:23.89  1:24.14
1:22.67  1:23.45 1:21.08 1:2058  1:20.81
124  Kayne Hasler 1:17.30  1:16.68 11625  1:17.35 1:1553  1:1550  1:17.06 1:1558  1:1428  1:18.97  2:33.32
11572 1:15.45  1:15.73
126  Craig Hasler 1:1845  1:1658 11439  1:1459 1:1410  1:13.04 1:1213  1:12.19 1:1373  1:1229  1:11.89  1:11.84
1:1463 11403 11592 11271 1:15.43 1:12.03  1:11.19
137 LeaFarrell 1:35.05  1:32.71  1:32.40  1:32.90 1:31.17  1:29.49  1:27.70  1:28.89 1:2847  1:2864  1:30.12  1:29.47
1:32.41  1:30.98 1:28.41 1:29.16
139  David Kent 1:27.84 12499  1:2487  1:2350 1:24.80  1:2311  1:2252  1:22.21 1:2230  1:22.77  1:2220  1:21.31
1:22.72  1:23.25 1:28.80 1:22.89
151 Letitia Caldwell 1:3489  1:36.16  1:32.81  1:34.03 1:3353  1:30.83  1:31.05  1:30.55 1:32.92  1:29.39  1:29.96  1:30.01
1:20.75  1:35.74 1:27.89 1:28.66
160  Phil Abraham 1:17.36  1:16.07 1:1542  1:14.36 1:1555  1:15.19  1:14.44  1:13.78 1:1478  1:1464  1:1379  1:14.28
11315 11485 11643 1:16.39  1:14.06 1:1426  1:13.80
161  Dianne Byers 1:40.96 14111  1:36.77  1:37.03 1:3490  1:33.49  1:3343  1:35.29 1:33.78  1:3331  1:3277  1:32.12
1:37.05  1:35.76 1:32.01
177 Dennis Brady 11338 11275 11206  1:11.98 1:1219  1:12.89  1:1261  1:1245 11273 1:1228  1:1214  1:12.19
11316 11391  1:24.18 11292  1:13.94 1:1320  1:13.05
211 Chris Combes 1:33.19  1:2855  1:27.39  1:28.48 1:31.02  1:22.87  1:2252  1:22.83 1:2557  1:20.85  1:21.26  1:29.71
1:30.21  1:30.98 1:21.25 1:19.73  1:2556  1:26.64  1:24.99
456 Allan Rewell 1:2099  1:1956  1:19.45  1:18.88 1:1899  1:19.22  1:17.86  1:24.97 1:1859  1:17.77  1:18.19  1:17.68
1:4439  1:19.89 1:19.26 1:17.57  1:17.82
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Car

© 00 N O

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

21

23

24

25
26
27

28

29

30

31

Driver

Lindsay Burke
Ralph Thompson
Rod Menzel
Glenn Thomas
Kevin Tuckerman

Col Stephenson
Allan Cruz
Robert Ross
David Rigby

Peter Carpenter
Peter Browning
Keith Bridgement
Luke Kovacic
Robert Young
lan Caldwell
Brad Carpenter
John Lamond
Phil Munnings
lan Combes
John McKenzie
Chris Feutrill

Fred Robertson
Mark Hellmund
Peter Feutrill

Craig Gartlaher
Steve Green
Trent Hasler

Jason Atkins

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:19.02

1:15.72

1:19.70

1:17.47

1:26.03

1:18.14
1:31.22
1:25.64

1:19.56
1:17.62
1:12.30
1:14.87
1:15.06
1:15.93
1:21.30
1:17.80
1:20.44
1:16.92
1:37.64
1:23.46

1:23.72

1:22.39

1:15.35
1:12.97
1:12.91
1:11.99
1:25.41

1:22.13

1:20.87

1:15.85

1:18.43

1:17.61

1:26.01

2:05.05
1:37.87
1:21.73

1:21.64

1:17.42

1:12.65

1:15.27

1:14.96

1:20.90

1:18.64

1:22.43

1:16.72

1:25.40

1:23.09

1:22.24

1:14.07

1:13.23

1:13.43

1:22.61

1:22.94

1:20.10

1:15.71

1:20.62

1:19.21

1:27.64

1:30.28
1:21.30

1:20.12

1:17.36

1:12.88

1:15.28

1:14.59

1:21.03

1:17.45

1:21.11

1:15.42

1:22.55

1:22.52

1:22.41

1:14.60

1:13.66

1:13.46

1:22.47

1:21.93

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 5

1:19.87  1:18.86
1:19.10
1:15.38  1:14.95
1:19.97  1:18.79
1:20.16
1:1855  1:18.23
1:18.55
1:24.81  1:26.85
1:21.82  1:20.86
1:21.09
1:20.52  1:20.30
1:20.80
1:12.33  1:12.39
1:12.42
1:14.43  1:14.04
1:15.36
1:15.75  1:15.31
1:12.62
1:20.08  1:20.20
1:20.49
1:17.73  1:17.94
1:17.36
1:21.41  1:20.49
1:20.50
1:1551  1:16.31
1:15.75
1:22.48  1:23.33
1:21.30
1:23.69  1:23.45
1:20.52
1:14.83  1:13.81
1:14.33
1:14.03  1:13.55
1:14.66  1:12.95
1:14.38  1:12.78
1:12.36
1:21.86  1:20.83
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1:18.89

1:14.81

1:19.16

1:17.69

1:25.96

1:20.46

1:20.64

1:12.26

1:15.10

1:14.83

1:20.64

1:17.47

1:20.89

1:15.38

1:20.19

1:21.91

1:13.91

1:13.36

1:12.42

1:21.87

1:19.82

1:15.25

1:19.42

1:19.04

1:24.86

1:22.09

1:20.64

1:12.86

1:14.75

1:18.55

1:20.08

1:17.97

1:20.14

1:17.69

1:20.70

1:23.20

1:14.39

1:13.21

1:12.53

1:20.74

Lap Times - Run 6

1:20.09
1:18.75

17.35
122.32
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1:18.89

1:17.78

1:48.24

1:23.61
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1:18.98

1:18.03

1:23.22

1:39.14

1:15.11

1:13.00

1:19.16

1:17.97

1:15.45

1:28.36

1:18.12

1:16.26
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Car

31
32
33

34

35
36
37
39
40
a1
42
43
44

45

48
51
54
56
60
61
66
67
68
71

76
77

Driver

Jason Atkins
David Hilling
John Karayannis

Russell Maxwell

Keith Monaghan
Steve Kemp

lan Vickers
Andrew Kent

Brett Lansley
Mitchell Mathieson
Stuart McFadyen
lan Miller

Ross Mundy

Timothy O'Brien

Lance McGrath
Tony West
Mitchell Bennett
Phil Mayo

Val Stewart
Paul Byers
Stewart Grigg
Peter Stephens
Bryan Sheddan
Stuart James

Bill Dougall
Nigel Bryan

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:24.96

1:20.41

1:22.04
1:25.36
1:22.99
1:21.70
1:22.33

1:31.23

1:19.92

1:21.87
1:24.88

1:21.45

1:31.38

1:17.08
1:14.73
1:15.43
1:18.25

1:27.39
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et
NN
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1:13.16
1:21.76
1:32.12

1:28.81
1:18.67

1:19.25
1:09.90
1:25.92
1:19.36
1:17.95
1:19.40

1:19.63

1:34.29
1:15.11

1:50.62

I
N R
=Oo
0~
©N

1:22.08

1:34.89

1:18.53

1:24.93

1:24.64

1:16.97

1:15.03

1:19.01

1:26.28

1:24.91
1:24.66

1:14.04

1:20.66

1:35.94

1:33.08

1:18.00

1:10.51

1:26.83

1:17.84

1:18.08

1:20.15

1:32.83

1:14.51

1:20.47

1:21.05
1:20.67

1:23.83

1:30.40

1:18.28

1:22.74

1:23.77

1:18.42

1:14.44

1:20.60

1:27.83

1:24.03
1:24.59

1:14.21

1:20.30

2:06.34

1:36.55

1:20.39

1:10.47

1:25.04

1:17.86

1:21.80

1:19.69

1:20.28

1:15.22

Overall Results - Details

1:20.44

:21.78
:19.91

:22.64
:23.86

PR R

1:21.66
1:22.27

1:28.98
1:31.20

1:19.39
1:18.47

1:26.51

P
NN
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o o

:19.77
:19.92

:19.51
:17.86

R R

1:13.09

P

Lap Times - Run 5

1:19.59

1:21.66

1:21.27
1:28.14

1:19.00

1:17.45
1:16.28
1:18.33

1:26.18

1:12.84
1:23.19
1:27.64

1:18.49

1:25.58

1:17.64

1:19.68

1:18.56

1:12.95

age 5

1:20.13

1:21.08

1:23.93

1:29.42

1:17.80

1:18.07

1:15.16

1:17.88

1:25.25

1:12.49

1:20.44

1:40.44

1:52.39

1:24.88

1:22.09

1:19.54

1:18.07

1:15.11

1:19.48

1:22.01

1:22.25

1:33.66

1:39.87

1:17.09

1:18.59

1:17.68

1:24.24

1:13.26

1:21.81

1:32.95

1:19.61

1:25.84

1:18.36

1:22.51

1:18.09

1:17.11

Lap Times - Run 6

1:28.97
1:22.14

1:15.50

1:26.13

1:10.41

1:23.12

1:10.36

1:22.75
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Car

77
86

101
111
114
116
118
121
122
123
124
126
137
139

151
160

161
177

211
456

Driver

Nigel Bryan
Tony King

Greg Perry
John Browning
Matthew Perry
Gordon Ross
Robert Pimm
Hilton Pollard
Brad Johnson
Ray Moody
Kayne Hasler
Craig Hasler
Lea Farrell
David Kent

Letitia Caldwell
Phil Abraham

Dianne Byers
Dennis Brady

Chris Combes
Allan Rewell

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:14.22

1:18.79
1:19.70

1:33.30
1:31.97

1:14.81
1:18.93

1:33.33
1:32.42

1:29.33
1:30.11
1:21.52
1:18.08
1:36.44
1:32.41
1:25.01
1:21.82
1:17.30
1:12.38
1:30.35
1:21.98

1:29.33
1:14.32

1:32.03
1:12.56

1:19.76
1:17.38

1:23.15
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1:29.69
1:30.06
1:22.61
1:18.97
1:34.53
1:32.09
1:27.21
1:20.51
1:15.78
1:14.37
1:28.79
1:21.20

2:08.17
1:14.67

1:33.23
1:12.91

1:22.22
1:17.76

1:20.86
1:27.83
1:30.36

1:26.94
1:28.05
1:21.84
1:18.28
1:32.56
1:32.05
1:29.35
1:19.92
1:16.80
1:11.97
1:28.88
1:20.75

1:31.78
1:14.89

1:31.61
1:12.78

1:19.49
1:17.21

Overall Results - Details

1:13.75

1:19.69
1:19.31

1:30.85
1:30.29

1:17.20
1:17.02

1:30.30
1:36.06

1:21.64
1:21.21

1:19.20
1:17.39

1:30.75

1:15.89
1:15.31
1:12.01
1:12.47
1:30.88
1:31.42

1:21.98
1:20.48
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A
owuw
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1:12.39
1:14.32

1:24.20

1:17.10
1:17.39

P

Lap Times - Run 5

1:14.97
1:19.75

1:30.65
1:17.02
1:34.50
1:20.86
1:17.91

1:34.25

1:14.64
1:11.97
1:28.28

1:21.82
1:14.21
1:12.27

1:19.64
1:17.71

age 6

1:19.69

1:30.86

1:16.92

1:29.39

1:21.49

1:18.06

1:33.73

1:15.11

1:11.98

1:28.59

1:20.12

1:13.58

1:12.25

1:19.46
1:17.02

1:19.25

1:32.63

1:16.84

1:30.83

1:23.54

1:17.47

1:30.86

1:15.16

1:12.22

1:28.44

1:20.94

1:14.28

1:11.76

1:19.57
1:16.89

Lap Times - Run 6

1:24.84
1:19.53

1:40.28

1:13.82
1:14.08

1:29.88

1:21.63

1:30.48

1:13.56
1:14.22

1:19.84

1:37.94
1:14.51

1:19.61

1:28.33
1:17.55
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